Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Report Filter

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Filter Iltem Detail

Criteria #1 Your neighbourhood equals "Thorncliffe Park"

Categories All categories

Creation Date Doesn't matter

Date Edited Doesn't matter
Age Group Employment situation

What age group are you in?

Are you currently employed?

Average: 3.47

Household Income

Schooling required for job

Value Description Number %

1 18 or under 14 11.86%| | Value Description Number %
2 19-25 19 16.10% | |1 Yes 39 33.62%
3 26-35 27 22.88% | |2 No 77 66.38%
4 36-45 35 29.67%

5 46-55 10 8.47% | Average: 1.66

6 56-65 5 4.24%

7 65 or older 8 6.78%

If you are currently employed, what level of education is

required to perform your job?

What is your annual household income?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Less than $15,000 40 35.41% 1 Less than high school 4 9.52%
2 $16,000 to $25,000 39 34.51%| |2 High school 12 28.57%
3 $26,000 to $35,000 22 19.47% | |3 Some college 9 21.43%
4 $36,000 to $45,000 4 3.54% Trades or trading 0
4 ™ 6 14.29%
5 $46,000 to $55,000 4 3.54% certificate
6 $56,000 to $65,000 3 2.65%| |5 University Degree 6 14.29%
7 More than $66,000 1 0.88% 6 Post Graduate Degree 3 7.14%
7 Other 2 4.76%
Average: 2.17
Average: 3.36
Highest Level of Schoolin .
g g Marital Status
What is your highest level of schooling? - : - :
Which of the following best describes your current marital
status?
Value Description Number %
1 Less than high school 6 5.36% —
2 High school 33 29.45% | | Value Description Number %
3 Some college 31 27.68% 1 Single 28 23.93%
Trades or trading o 2 Married 73 62.40%
4 certificate 3 268% | I3 Widowed 10 8.55%
5 University Degree 23 20.54% 4 Separated 2 1.71%
6 Post Graduate Degree 7 6.25% 5 Divorced 3 2.56%
7 Other 9 8.04% 6 Common Law 1 0.85%

Average: 3.54

Average: 1.99
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

People in your household Self-lIdentity
How many people in your household? Self Identify - Race/Ethnicity
Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that
Value Description Number % apply):
1 One 5 4.24%
2 Two 12 10.17%
3 Three 32 27.12%
g Epur gg ig'gng Value Description Number %
6 More ian s 20 1695%] % Aboriginal 8 2.52%
2981 ) Multi-racial 3 2.52%
Average: 3.93 3 Black 3 2.52%
4 Recent Immigrant 8 6.72%
5 White 6 5.04%
Children living at home 6 South Asian 19/  1597%
7 African 3 2.52%
; ; . 8 Southeast Asian 14 11.76%
2
If you have children, how many live with you? 9 Hispanic 8 6.72%
. 10 West Asian 2 1.68%
0,
Value Desc_rlptlon Number % . 1 Filipino 3 2520
1 No chllc_iren 32 29360/0 12 Chinese 8 6.72%
2 One child 26 23.85% | |13 Latin American 1 0.84%
3 Two Chllqren 33 30.280A) 14 Korean 0 0.00%
4 Three C_hlldren 10 9.170Aa 15 Arab 6 5 04%
5 Fpur Children _ 8 7.340/0 16 Japanese 0 0.00%
6 Five or more children 0 0.00% 17 Mixed Race 5 4.20%
Average: 2.41 18 Other 41 34.45%

Your resident status Self Identify Gender

. o (D
Your resident status is: Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that

apply):
Value Description Number % —
1 Canadian Citizen 39| 33.05%| | value | Description Number| %
2 Permanent Resident 75 63.56% | | L Male 51 42.86%
3 Refugee 4 3.39% 2 Female 62 52.10%
4 Visa Student 0 0.00%| 3 Intersexed 0 0.00%
i 4 Gay 2 1.68%
5 Visitor 0 0.00%
> 5 Transgendered 0 0.00%
Average: 1.70 6 Lesbian 0 0.00%
7 Transsexual 0 0.00%
8 Other 1 0.84%
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Self Identify

Do you consider yourself a person with a disability? any of
the following apply to you?

Value Description Number %
1 Yes 6 5.17%
2 No 110 94.83%

Average: 1.95

Language(s)

In what language(s) other than English do you speak?

Mandarin

PUSHTU

DARI

PUSHTO

Bengali

INDIAN

Russian, French, Dari, Urdu
French, Dari, urdu

urdu

N/A

french, German, Sapnish
Hindi

Dari

Dari and Pashto

Chinese

Pashto. Dari, Hindi, Urdu and English
two languages

2

Spanish, Mandarin
Urdu, Bengali, Hindi
two

french

Urdu and Hindi

Spanish

French
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Arabic

Farsi

Spanish

Hindi, farsi, pashto, urdu
farsi, pashto

Farsi, urdu

Dari Pashto

Dari

Spanish

urdu

urdu, punjabi

Urdu

Chinese

Urdu

PASHTO

French, Spanish

urdu

Arabic

French, Spanish
Spanish

3

2

Farsi, Russin, Pashto
Hindi, Punjabi and Urdu
2 languages

Uzbaki

Tajiki

Hindi

Urdu, Hindi, Tamil
Urdu, Hindi, Tamil
Dari, Urdu

Russian

Pashto, Dari, Russian
Dari

Russian

Farsi, Russian, English
Urdu

2

Bengali, Hindi, and Urdu



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Bengali, Hindi, French(basic)
Spanish

Spanish

Uzbaki and Tajiki

French

Tamil

Pashto, Russian and Persian
Russian, Urdu and Persian
Persian, Russain, uzbeki and Urdu
Russian, Uzbeki FArsi and Urdu
Dari, Tajiki

Chinese

French

Tamil

pashto

Urdu, Punjabi, Hindi, Arabic
Hindi, sanskrit

Urdu

Farsi

Mental disable

Chinese

dare and pashto

fREENCH

Tajiki

Pastho uzbeki

Farsi, PAshto

Urdu

spanish

German

persian, pastu

2

punjabi

2

1

Arabic

pashto

Arabic

2

tamil

Filipini
chinese
Bengali
indonesian
1

English Fluency

How well do you speak English, if it is not your first

language?

Value Description Number %
1 Fluently 62 52.99%
2 Basic 45 38.46%
3 Not well 8 6.84%
4 Not Applicable 2 1.71%

Average: 1.57

You and the Internet

How often do you use the Internet?
Value Description Number %
1 Never or almost never 10 8.55%
2 At least once a month 5 4.27%
3 At least once a week 24 20.51%
4 Every one or two days 26 22.22%
5 Everyday 52 44.45%

Average: 3.90

Contact Information

Would you like to be informed of the findings of this survey?

Value Description Number %
1 Yes 29 34.12%
2 No 56 65.88%

Average: 1.66
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Additional COmments

Length of Residency

Feel free to provide additional information on any of the
above. (E.g., you can tell us more about your disability, if

you responded yes to that question.)

n/a

I have mental problem from 10 years.

Your neighbourhood

If a resident of one of the neighbourhoods named above, how
long have you lived there?

Value Description Number %
1 Less than a year 23 19.49%
2 Between 1 and less 22 18.64%

than 2 years

3 Between 2 and less 44 37.30%
than 5 years

Is your community part of one of the following
neighbourhoods?

Between 5 and less 18 15.95%
than 10 years

5 10 Years or more 10 8.47%
6 N/A 1 0.85%

Average: 2.77

Value Description Number %
1 Crescent Town 0 0.00%
2 DOI'.SEI Park 0 0.00% ReSIden ce
Eglinton East-Kennedy o
3 Park 0 0.00% - ;
2 EtobiCOKe 0 0.00% What type of ownership do you have of your home?
5 Fl_emingdc_)n Park- 0 0.00%
Victoria Village —
6 Jamestown (Rexdale) 0 0.00% | | Value Description Number %
7 Jane-Finch 0 0.00% 1 Own 6 5.13%
8 Kingston-Galloway 0 0.00% 2 Rent 111 94.87%
9 Lawrence-Heights 0 0.00% Average: 1.95
10 Malvern 0 0.00% ge: L.
11 Moss Park 0 0.00%
12 Parkdale 0 0.00% -
13 Regent Park 0 0.00% HOw are you engaged day-to-day
14 Scarborough 0 0.00%
15 St. James Town 0 0.00% | You are currently engaged day to day as a ...(Choose all the
16 Steeles-L'Amoureaux 0 0.00% | apply):
17 Westminister-Branson 0 0.00%
18 Weston-Mt. Dennis 0 0.00%
19 Tgor'fc"ﬁe Park 119 100.00% |yajue Description Number %
3(1) :\loont Know 8 8'88(;‘: 1 Youth/Student 25|  21.01%
: Volunteer at local
Average: 19.00 2 organization/place of 22 18.49%
worship
3 Employed chally (in 10 8.40%
the community)
4 Staff of community 3 2 5204
agency
5 Local Business Owner 6 5.04%
6 Unpaid work at home 17 14.29%
7 Employe_d outside the 14 11.76%
community
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Groups and organizations

Do you participate in any of the following groups? (Choose
all that apply):

Value Description Number %

1 Parents Association 6 5.04%

2 Local service agency 1 0.84%

3 Neighbourhood Watch 8 6.72%

4 Business group 7 5.88%

5 Tenant group 5 4.20%

6 Ethno_—sp_ecific 0 0.00%
organization

7 Youth Group 6 5.04%

8 Sports or other outdoor 17 14.29%
club

9 Orggniz‘a‘tions for 1 0.84%
senior citizens

10 Ratepayers Association 4 3.36%
Community
organizations (e.g.

11 sports, arts, culture, 5 4.20%
ethno cultural, religious
based)

12 Religiqus or Spiritual 16 13.45%
Organization

13 Other 51 42.86%

Other day-to-day involvement

Please say a bit more about your 'Other' day-to-day
involvement:

Student

Link classes

N/A

Looking after the grand children's sports and swimming
activity.

lam A student in CALC

Working at home, shopping etc

student

lam workin in a restaurant

lam at home with my son

lam student and have kids to work with them at home.
Any community event.

ECE 2nd year student

Volunteering and participating in community programs.

lam working in Tim Horton

I have part job time

Linc class

lam in esl class

Link student

Link student

Women committee/volunteer
Linc classes

Mostly at hospital

Very busy and stressful

Job family, school, home work, coop practice religious
I am a student

No involvement at all

Some times | go to seniors group[
lam working part time

visiting outside of Canada

Linc classes

lam student in CALC and lam working part time in Tim
Hortons

lam new comer so iam not involved in many groups.
I have home daycare at home.

lam at home.

lam at school

Linc school

lam a mother and always at home

Spirit of my community

People know each other

This is a neighbourhood where people try to know each other

Value Description Number %

1 Agree 96 81.36%
2 Disagree 8 6.78%
3 Don't Know 14 11.86%

Average: 1.31
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Willing to help neighbours Banking
People do things together and try to help each other Banking
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Agree 89 75.42% 1 Very Good 48 41.38%
2 Disagree 13 11.02% 2 Good 50 43.10%
3 Don't Know 16 13.56% 3 Satisfactory 15 12.93%
A 138 4 Poor 3 2.59%
verage: L. 5 Very Poor 0 0.00%
] Average: 1.77
People don't get along with each other
People in this neighbourhood mostly go their own way Medical
Value Description Number % Medical services
1 Agree 41 34.45% —
2 Disagree 42 35.30% | | Value Description Number %
3 Don't Know 36 30.25% 1 Very Good 19 16.10%
A 196 2 Good 46 38.99%
verage. L. 3 Satisfactory 35 29.66%
4 Poor 14 11.86%
5 Very Poor 4 3.39%
People do not share the same values
Average: 2.47
People in this neighbourhood DO NOT share similar values.
Value Description Number % Schools
1 Agree 24 21.43%
2 Disagree 54 48.21% | Schools
3 Don't Know 34 30.36% —
_ Value Description Number %
Average: 2.09 1 Very Good 28| 24.14%
2 Good 53 45.69%
.. . 3 Satisfactory 27 23.28%
Provision of Services 4 Poor 7 6.03%
. 5 Very Poor 1 0.86%
Grocery shopping
Average: 2.14
Grocery shops
Value Description Number % Child care
1 Very Good 46 38.66% .
2 Good 48|  40.33%| Childcare
3 Satisfactory 20 16.81% —
4 Poor 5 4.20% | | Value Description Number %
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% 1 Very Good 23 20.00%
) 2 Good 37 32.17%
Average: 1.87 3 Satisfactory 31 26.96%
4 Poor 18 15.65%
5 Very Poor 6 5.22%

Average: 2.54
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Transportation - TTC

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Equity of Access

TTC Access to Services
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 38 32.48%| Do you think the way services are provided in your
2 Good 51 43.59% | community allows equal access for everyone?
3 Satisfactory 19 16.24%
4 Poor 9 7.69% | [value Description Number %
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% 0 Yes 99 83.90%
Average: 1.99 0 No 19 16.10%
Average: 0.00
Library
Library Access to Information
i 1 0,
Value Description Number % Do you feel that availability of information about social
1 Very Good 9 7.96% . . . .
5 Good 13 11.50% | Services is adequate in your community?
3 Satisfactory 21 18.58% —
4 Poor 37 32.76% | | Value Description Number %
5 Very Poor 33 29.20% | |0 Yes 102 85.71%
0 No 17 14.29%
Average: 3.64
Average: 0.00
Recreation .
Access to Services - Groups
Recreation programs
Is it harder for certain groups in your community to get
Value Description Number % access to the services they need?
1 Very Good 8 6.96% S
2 Good 15 13.04% | |Value Description Number %
3 Satisfactory 26 22.61%| |0 Yes 57 48.31%
4 Poor 44 38.26% | |0 No 61 51.69%
5 Very Poor 22 19.13%
Average: 0.00
Average: 3.50
Change in Services
Public Transportation
TTC
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 25 22.32%
2 Stayed the Same 56 50.00%
3 Got Worse 6 5.36%
4 Don't Know 25 22.32%

Average: 2.28
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Housing

Employment

Affordable housing

Employment services

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 10 9.26% 1 Got Better 15 13.89%
2 Stayed the Same 41 37.96% 2 Stayed the Same 28 25.93%
3 Got Worse 32 29.63% 3 Got Worse 20 18.52%
4 Don't Know 25 23.15% 4 Don't Know 45 41.66%
Average: 2.67 Average: 2.88
Policing Immigrants
Policing Programs and services for immigrants
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 23 21.70%
1 Got Better 15 13.64% 2 Stayed the Same 32 30.19%
2 Stayed the Same 41 37.27%| |3 Got Worse 8 7.55%
3 Got Worse 7 6.36% 4 Don't Know 43 40.56%
4 Don't Know 47 42.73% Average: 2.67
Average: 2.78
o Services for Youth
Availability of Food -
Services for youth
Availability of local or organic food —
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 18 17.14%
1 Got Better 20 18.02% 2 Stayed the Same 31 29.52%
2 Stayed the Same 39 35.14%| |3 Got Worse 6 5.71%
3 Got Worse 8 7.21% 4 Don't Know 50 47.63%
4 Don't Know 44 39.63% | Ayerage: 2.84
Average: 2.68
_ o For people with disabilities
Community Spirit - ————
Services for people with disabilities
Community spirit S
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 15 14.56%
1 Got Better 15 13.64% 2 Stayed the Same 20 19.42%
2 Stayed the Same 34 30.91% | |3 Got Worse 7 6.80%
3 Got Worse 11 10.00% 4 Don't Know 61 59.22%
4 Don't Know 50 45.45%

Average: 2.87

Average: 3.11
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

For Women

Services most important to you

Services for women

Name the services most important to you:

Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 15 14.15%
2 Stayed the Same 28 26.42%
3 Got Worse 10 9.43%
4 Don't Know 53 50.00%
Average: 2.95
For Youth
Programs for youth
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 18 17.14%
2 Stayed the Same 31 29.52%
3 Got Worse 10 9.52%
4 Don't Know 46 43.82%
Average: 2.80
For Seniors
Programs for seniors
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 17 16.83%
2 Stayed the Same 26 25.74%
3 Got Worse 12 11.88%
4 Don't Know 46 45.55%
Average: 2.86
For Families
Programs and services for families
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 21 21.88%
2 Stayed the Same 27 28.13%
3 Got Worse 9 9.38%
4 Don't Know 39 40.61%

Average: 2.69
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youth

youth activities, job search, and transportation.
Link classes, local and organic food.

policing

Medical services

Services for families, quality of education available,
local food and organics.

Safety of property health.
library

parenting, home work club for kids
emergency services
library

Daycare, library
Emergency

youth programs

All of the above

TTC, Policing

Policing

Employment services
Women and youth

youth and women

TTC

housing

We don't have library.

child care, affordable rent/housing, bullying free
environment for children, parents club.

Employment, housing, community
programs for women and children.

Everything mentioned on page 12 are most important
and apprpriate.

employment services

Programs and services for families.
Prpgrams for seniors.

ffrodable housing

Linc program, volunrteer work, internet service and
settlement councillor

Everything
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Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

policing, youth, housing women

Housing

Women program

Seniors and youth

Availaibility of Halal foods in Thorncliffe community

and safety for the school going kids in winter and snow.

School, community service and daycare.

TNO

Thorncliffe Neighbourhood office.

Women services.

School community services for immigrant and citizens.

Local town centre provides all sort of services to my
need

Housing

Disible services, ttc

Clinic and pharmacy

The library and health services

Youth, student, home work help, library, educational
services.

How to communicate with them
youth services.

Family programs

Health

Senior services

Seniors program

Housing

HOUSING

Employment

all of the above

youth

Seniors family

youth

policing is imporatant for me.
organic food for familiesa and employment services.
disable services

youth services

housing

children

families

seniors, disable people

Recycling Services

Bottles

Bottles

Value Description Number %

1 Yes 97 81.51%
2 No 22 18.49%
Average: 1.18

Clothes Recycling

Clothes

Value Description Number %

1 Yes 96 82.76%
2 No 20 17.24%
Average: 1.17

Paper Recycling

Paper

Value Description Number %

1 Yes 100 85.47%
2 No 17 14.53%
Average: 1.15

Cans & Plastics

Cans & Plastics

Value Description Number %

1 Yes 64 56.64%
2 No 49 43.36%

Average: 1.43
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Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Provision for Recycling

Do you feel that provision for recycling is adequate in your

By turning off switches after using of electricity.

I am not able to use most of thr things so I will protect

the community from my side
I will try my best in this case.

not using too much car driving

Not driving too much

I use TTC rather than car.

Ilike planting

Energy server washer.

switching off unnecessary lights

Put you trash in trash can donating to charity.
turning off the switches

community? o o
If | see anything in my way | through it in the proper
Value Description Number % garbage bin
0 Yes 83 77.57% TTC
0 No 24 22.43% )
Do not use personal vehicle
Average: 0.00 . . .
I ride the bicycle most of the time.
. . light bulbs
Protecting the Environment
Assets and Supports
| protect the environment by: Role models (Available)
Value Description Number % Positive role models
1 Using low flow shower 19 16.38% | | Value Description Number %
heads
2 Using low flow toilets 2 1.72% 8 L?)S 28 gz'ggzjo
Taking the TTC, L7
3 carpooling, biking, 31 26.72% | Average: 0.00
walking
4 Re_cyclinq : _ 50 43.12%
Using eco friendly light 6.03%| Role models (Accessible)
bulbs )
Other: 6.03% ] positive role models
Average: 3.39 —
Value Description Number %
_ _ 0 Yes 13| 40.63%
Protecting the Environment - Other 0 No 19 59.37%
Average: 0.00
Other ways | protect the environment:
Low water usage rechargebale batteries. Hiomework Assistance (Available)
electricity saving Homework assistance or tutoring programs
driving compact vehicle
Value Description Number %
Walk
o 0 Yes 44 60.27%
Avoiding littering 0 No 29 39.73%

Average: 0.00

Page 12




Hiomework Assistance (Accessible)

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Relevant Information (Available)

Homework assistance or tutoring programs

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or

where to find help?

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 25 64.10% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 14 35.90% | |o Yes 31 51.67%
Average: 0.00 0 No 29 48.33%
Average: 0.00
Youth Centre (Available) _ _
A “Dron A 5 Relevant Information (Accessible)
“Drop-in” or youth centre?
— Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or
g/alue eescrlptlon Numb::; 2?320/ where to find help?
es . (o)
0 No 26 37.68%] | value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 0 Yes 23 65.71%
0 No 12 34.29%
. Average: 0.00
Youth Centre (Accessible) g
A “Drop-in” or youth centre? Volunteering (Available)
;/alue Eescription Numbse(g E:fOSO/ Volunteering opportunities?
es . (o)
0 No 7 18.92%] | value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 0 Yes 63 84.00%
0 No 12 16.00%
. . Average: 0.00
Mentoring Programs (Available) 9
Mentoring-type programs? Volunteering (Accessible)
;/alue Eescription Numb;a; 502 oot Volunteering opportunities?
es . (o)
0 No 30 46.88%] | value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 0 Yes 41 85.42%
0 No 7 14.58%
. . Average: 0.00
Mentoring Programs (Accessible) 9
Mentoring-type programs?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 19 57.58%
0 No 14 42.42%

Average: 0.00
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Peer Listeners (Available)

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

Parental Involvement (Available)

Programs with peer listeners or mediators?

Programs that involve parents or the entire family?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
0 Yes 29 45.31%| |0 Yes 44 64.71%
0 No 35 54.69% | |0 No 24 35.29%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00
Peer Listeners (Accessible) Parental Involvement (Accessible)
Programs with peer listeners or mediators? Programs that involve parents or the entire family?
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
0 Yes 18 54.55% | |0 Yes 26 60.47%
0 No 15 45.45%| |0 No 17 39.53%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00
Job Supports (Available) Youth-led Programs (Available)
Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job  Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?
preparation? S
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 0 Yes 31 49.21%
0 Yes 38 55.88% | LO No 32 50.79%
0 No 30 44.12% Average: 0.00
Average: 0.00
_ Youth-led Programs (Accessible)
Job Supports (Accessible) :
Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?
Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job —
preparation? Value Description Number %
0 Yes 17 56.67%
Value Description Number % 0 No 13 43.33%
0 Yes 21 60.00% Average: 0.00
0 No 14 40.00%

Average: 0.00
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Programs for Children & Youth

Counseling Services

Leadership Confidential counseling and support services
Leadership development activities for youth Value Description Number %
S 1 Highly Needed 31 35.63%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 42 48.28%
1 Highly Needed 45 48.91% 3 Less Needed 13 14.94%
2 Needed 44 47.83% 4 Not Needed 1 1.15%
3 Less Needed 3 3.26% Average: 1.82
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% ge: L.
Average: 1.54 .
Recreation Programs
Skills Building After school recreation programs
Skills building workshops (including art, music) Value Description Number %
S 1 Highly Needed 50 54.94%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 31 34.07%
1 Highly Needed 39 43.82% 3 Less Needed 9 9.89%
2 Needed 40 44.95% 4 Not Needed 1 1.10%
3 Less Needed 9 10.11% Average: 1.57
4 Not Needed 1 1.12% ge: -
Average: 1.69
Job Development
Digital Storytelling Job development and employment programs
Using computers, video, and photography to tell personal Value Description Number %
and community stories 1 Highly Needed 59 64.84%
2 Needed 25 27.47%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 7 7.69%
1 Highly Needed 28 31.11%/ L[4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 46 51.11% | Average: 1.43
3 Less Needed 14 15.56%
4 Not Needed 2 2.22%
Average: 1.89 Social Activities
] Social activities at local community centres
Tutoring Programs _
Value Description Number %
Tutoring programs for youth 1 Highly Needed 46 50.55%
2 Needed 33 36.26%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 9 9.89%
1 Highly Needed 34 37.78%| |4 Not Needed 3 3.30%
2 Needed 50 55.55% Average: 1.66
3 Less Needed 5 5.56%
4 Not Needed 1 1.11%

Average: 1.70
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Transportation Supports

Safe Playground - Day

Transportation supports for youth

A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe.

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 33 36.67% 1 Highly Needed 63 67.02%
2 Needed 44 48.89% | |2 Needed 22 23.40%
3 Less Needed 10 11.11% 3 Less Needed 4 4.26%
4 Not Needed 3 3.33% 4 Not Needed 5 5.32%
Average: 1.81 Average: 1.48
Youth Participation Safe Playground - Night
Activities that promote youth engagement A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe at
— night.
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 37 42.04% | | Value Description Number %
2 Needed 37 42.05% | |1 Highly Needed 57 61.29%
3 Less Needed 11 12.50% 2 Needed 27 29.03%
4 Not Needed 3 3.41% 3 Less Needed 5 5.38%
Average: 1.77 4 Not Needed 4 4.30%
Average: 1.53
Mentoring
- Daycare
Mentoring Programs
Daycare facilities
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 39 43.82% 1 Highly Needed 58 63.73%
2 Needed 36 40.45% | |2 Needed 21 23.08%
3 Less Needed 12 13.48% 3 Less Needed 8 8.79%
4 Not Needed 2 2.25% 4 Not Needed 4 4.40%
Average: 1.74 Average: 1.54
Place to play Thoughts and suggestions (Programs for
: children & youth
A place to play for children. y )
Value Description Number % What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
1 Highly Needed 58 62.36% | programs for children and youth?
2 Needed 28 30.11% S d ised ol d
3 Less Needed 4 4.30% ave and supervised play grounds
4 Not Needed 3 3.23% No user fees!

Average: 1.48

Better promotion for programs that are avilable in the
community.

More after school programs. Library etc

They can increase the number of kids by providing them
enough space.

Bigger space in community centre for kids.
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complete the recreation program of library Buildings & Facilities

We need some programs to get involve in the — — -

community. Buildings and facilities that are accessible

breakfast program for children at school, free programs Value Description Number %

after school. 1 Very Important 59 52.21%

Mor tutoring programs, high quality instruction, more 2 Important 22 46.02%
3 Not Important 2 1.77%

access to arts and culturel enrichment program

We need more activities for young and youth promote
them in their community through arrnaging different

Average: 1.50

programs in local community centres. Thoughts and suggestions (People with
Create a site that meets all needs. disabilities)

Good

After school help What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
After school help/tutoring access to programs and services for people with disabilities?

I think we should provide cultural and religious
programs for youth so they can be familiar with their
own culture and religion

Please finish up the library renovation that 's been going
on from 2006

Mentoring

Programs for People with Disabilities
Transportation

Accessible transportation

Value Description Number %

1 Very Important 79 68.10%
2 Important 37 31.90%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%

Average: 1.32

Programs & services

Programs and services

Value Description Number %

1 Very Important 73 61.86%
2 Important 44 37.29%
3 Not Important 1 0.85%

Average: 1.39
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People with disabilities should not be discriminated in
my community.

Ensuring older have adequate access for the disabled.

In the TNO should be a specific counsellor for disable
people.

People with disabilities needs social activities and easy
moving transportation.

TTC, subways should be really equipped with disability
services.

Need more participation into community life and
activities.

Beside all facilities mentioned above we must arrange
program for them in our community.

Comnunity serveces for disable people
Already they are doing very good.
Ofcourse who is disable needs help

good transportation

They need more attention about themselves.
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Very religious people nice to have same religious
around yopu.

The first community

Final Comments/Feedback
Main Challenge Facing Community

What is the main strength of your community? na

Sharing same cultural values helps people from different
races to respect each other.

In Thorncliffe communities, most people share same
values and beliefs and it helps to create a peaceful
community.

diversity
The school

Mini-communities helping each other, coming together
and welcoming newcomers to the area.

toghetherness between people.

Unity between people.

All the peple trust each other

Most of the people are from the same culture.
I don't know

Togetherness between adults.

Unity is the main strenght of my community. We like to
do social work.

Most of us speak Urdu/Punjabi and gather to pray at
mosque. To advocate better community responsibilityes,
children issues.

Lots of different cultures living peacefully together lots
of kids.

Leadership, services, facilities.

My job

Sharing

Most of them are from same culture

People helping each other and the facilitet for every one
in all the ways.( kids, youth and elders)

Closer jam, meeting room big elementary school.
Gym, Meeting room

Diversity, community value of different culture.
lam safe although | am disable.

Nothing

So many religious people.

Needs improvement

I am Muslim the mosque and Igbal food which has
Halal food is very convenience for me.
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MOST OF THE PEOPLE ARE FROM ASIA.

This community has high rise buildings. Most of the
people live in the same building and meet each other
which is the main strainght of my community.

Most of them speak the same language and have the
asame culture and tradition.

lam new in this area so | don't know

Ilive in this are for more than 5 years. | can say that the
main strenght of my community is that most of them are
Muslim and usually meet in mosque and increase their
friendship through discussian.

lam new in this area.

Final Comments/Feedback

Please make any additional comments, below.

Roya incouraged me to complete this survey.

Every person in my community should all be treated as
the same regardless of color, religion, disability. We arre
all one.

I Ike the survey questions

make some day cares and library

library

Make the survey shorter and specific next time.

For next time if you make the survey shorter it will be
very good.

It will be a big favour if this survey will be recognise for
city government.

I wish that Thorncliffe library should open soon. It will
be better for the kids and parents.

In our area we don't have activity for children and adults.
Some classes for disable people too.

Needs to take care of seniors with medication TTC and
sight seeing

I would like my community to be more safe than now
because safety is more important than anything else.

Our community is very well known for its highly
friendly people. Mostly wea re all from the same
background and enjoy it



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Thorncliffe Park

N/A
na

Being a community member we need to have interpretor
in clinics and some other areas. We also need female
doctor in walk in clinics.

Please make this survey shorter next time.
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